PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION
TAPE #195
HB 3514, HB 3364

HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE
JUNE 7, 2007, 1:00 P.M.
Hearing Room A — State Capitol Building

Members Present: Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair
Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Andy Olson

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
Rep. Brad Witt

Witnesses Present: Rep. Brian Clem HD 21, Salem

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 195, SIDE A

003
004
005
016
017
019
020
021
023
024
025
035
037
040
041
043
044
045
050
051
059
064
069
071
076
079
085
086
098
103
104
116
117
142

Chair Barnhart Calls meeting to order at 1:51 P.M.
Chair Barnhart Opened Work Session on HB 3514.
Chris Allanach Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit A)
Chair Barnhart

Allanach

Chair Barnhart

Allanach

Chair Barnhart

Allanach

Chair Barnhart

Vice Chair Butler

Allanach

Chair Barnhart

Allanach

Vice Chair Butler

Allanach

Chair Barnhart

Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Brian Clem Rep. Brian Clem, HD 21, Salem
Vice Chair Butler

Rep. Clem

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Clem

Chair Barnhart

Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart

Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart

Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart Closed Work Session on HB 3514.
Chair Barnhart Opened Work Session on HB 3364.
Allanach Exhibits B,C,D,E,F.

Chair Barnhart



153
158
161
163
172
181
186
188
202
208
217
220
223
225
228

230

249

253
257

Vice Chair Butler

Allanach

Vice Chair Butler

Rep. Berger

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Berger

Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Witt

Chair Barnhart

Vice Chair Butler MOTION: MOVES THE -1 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3364 BE ADOPTED.

Chair Barnhart ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERED.

Vice Chair Butler MOTION: MOVES THE -2 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3364 BE ADOPTED.

Chair Barnhart ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERED.

Vice Chair MOTION: MOVES HB 3364 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO
PASS RECOMMENDATION.

Chair Barnhart ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
BRUUN, BUTLER, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT,
BARNHART. MOTION PASSES 9-0-0.

Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart Closed Work Session on HB 3364.

Chair Barnhart Adjourns meeting at 2:09 p.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips
House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

A.

mmonw

HB 3514, -4 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 3364, Staff measure summary, Chris Allanach.
HB 3364, Revenue impact statement, Chris Allanach.
HB 3364, definition, LRO staff.

HB 3364, -1 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 3364, -2 amendments, LRO staff.



