HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE JUNE 7, 2007, 1:00 P.M. Hearing Room A – State Capitol Building

Members Present:

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Andy Olson Rep. Diane Rosenbaum Rep. Brad Witt

Witnesses Present:

Rep. Brian Clem HD 21, Salem

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 195, SIDE A

TAPE 19:	D, SIDE A	
003	Chair Barnhart	Calls meeting to order at 1:51 P.M.
004	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 3514.
005	Chris Allanach	Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit A)
016	Chair Barnhart	
017	Allanach	
019	Chair Barnhart	
020	Allanach	
021	Chair Barnhart	
023	Allanach	
024	Chair Barnhart	
025	Vice Chair Butler	
035	Allanach	
037	Chair Barnhart	
040	Allanach	
041	Vice Chair Butler	
043	Allanach	
044	Chair Barnhart	
045	Vice Chair Butler	
050	Chair Barnhart	
051	Rep. Brian Clem	Rep. Brian Clem, HD 21, Salem
059	Vice Chair Butler	
064	Rep. Clem	
069	Chair Barnhart	
071	Rep. Clem	
076	Chair Barnhart	
079	Vice Chair Butler	
085	Chair Barnhart	
086	Vice Chair Butler	
098	Chair Barnhart	
103	Vice Chair Butler	
104	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 3514.
116	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 3364.
117	Allanach	Exhibits B,C,D,E,F.
142	Chair Barnhart	

153	Vice Chair Butler	
158	Allanach	
161	Vice Chair Butler	
163	Rep. Berger	
172	Chair Barnhart	
181	Rep. Berger	
186	Vice Chair Butler	
188	Chair Barnhart	
202	Rep. Witt	
208	Chair Barnhart	
217	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES THE -1 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3364 BE ADOPTED.
220	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERED.
223	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES THE -2 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3364 BE ADOPTED.
225	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERED.
228	Vice Chair	MOTION: MOVES HB 3364 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO
		PASS RECOMMENDATION.
230	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
		BRUUN, BUTLER, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT,
		BARNHART. MOTION PASSES 9-0-0.
249	Chair Barnhart	
253	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 3364.
257	Chair Barnhart	Adjourns meeting at 2:09 p.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

- A. HB 3514, -4 amendments, LRO staff.
- B. HB 3364, Staff measure summary, Chris Allanach.
- C. HB 3364, Revenue impact statement, Chris Allanach.
- D. HB 3364, definition, LRO staff.
- E. HB 3364, -1 amendments, LRO staff.
- F. HB 3364, -2 amendments, LRO staff.